MW6S010NR1 MW6S010GNR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistor
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for Class A or Class AB base station applications with frequencies
up to 1500 MHz. Suitable for analog and digital modulation and multicarrier

C18
+
C19
+
Z5 0.313″ x 0.902″ Microstrip
Z6 0.073″ x 1.080″ Microstrip
Z7 0.073″ x 0.314″ Microstrip
PCB Rogers ULTRALAM 2000, 0.031″, εr = 2.55
Z1 0.073″ x 0.223″ Microstrip
Z2 0.112″ x 0.070″ Microstrip
Z3 0.213″ x 0.500″ Microstrip
Z4 0.313″ x 1.503″ Microstrip
Table 6. MW6S010NR1(GNR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 900 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 Ferrite Bead 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1, C6, C11, C20 47 pF Chip Capacitors 100B470JP500X ATC
C2, C18, C19 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491D226K035AS Kemet
C3, C16 220 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors, Radial 13668221 Phillips
C4, C15 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS Kemet
C5, C8, C17 0.8-8.0 pF Variable Capacitors, Gigatrim 272915L Johanson
C7, C12 24 pF Chip Capacitors 100B240JP500X ATC
C9, C10, C13 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors 100B6R8JP500X ATC
C14 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor 100B7R5JP500X ATC
L1 12.5 nH Inductor A04T-5 Coilcraft
R1 1 kΩ Chip Resistor CRCW12061001F100 Vishay-Dale
 4
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
MW6S010NR1 MW6S010GNR1

T1
R3
R4
T2
Z8Z7
B1
C13 C14 C15
+
Table 7. MW6S010NR1(GNR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 450 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 Ferrite Bead 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1 1 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491C105K050AS Kemet
C2, C15 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AS Kemet
C3, C14 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors C1210C104K5RACTR Kemet
C4, C9, C10, C13 330 pF Chip Capacitors 700A331JP150X ATC
C5 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor 100B4R3JP500X ATC
C6, C11 0.6-8.0 pF Variable Capacitors 27291SL Johanson
C7, C8, C12 4.7 pF Chip Capacitors 100B4R7JP500X ATC
L1 39 μH Chip Inductor ISC-1210 Vishay-Dale
R1 10 Ω Chip Resistor (0805) CRCW080510R0F100 Vishay-Dale
R2 1 kΩ Chip Resistor (0805) CRCW08051001F100 Vishay-Dale
R3 1.2 kΩ Chip Resistor (0805) CRCW08051201F100 Vishay-Dale
R4 2.2 kΩ Chip Resistor (0805) CRCW08052201F100 Vishay-Dale
R5 5 kΩ Potentiometer 1224W Bourns
R6 1 kΩ Chip Resistor (1206) CRCW12061001F100 Vishay-Dale
T1 5 Volt Regulator, Micro 8 LP2951 On Semiconductor
T2 NPN Transistor BC847ALT1 On Semiconductor